Paragraph 1 – The modality of benefit-sharing, be it monetary or non-monetary, should 
be indicated at the time of notification of the finished product or reproductive material arising 
from the access to genetic heritage or associated traditional knowledge.

Paragraph 2 – The benefit-sharing agreement should be presented in 365 (three hundred 
and sixty-five) days from the moment of notification of finished product or reproductive ma-
terial, as set forth in Chapter V of this Act, except in cases involving access to the associated 
traditional knowledge of identifiable origin.

CHAPTER V

BENEFIT-SHARING